
   
Contributions to Industry Associations, Memberships and Others 

As a leading chemical company, Indorama Ventures demonstrates leadership in regards to driving sustainability 
development, innovation, product stewardship, creating positive impact on climate.  

The company participates in trade associations for multiple reasons, including networking, building industry skills, and 
monitoring of industry policies and trends. Our participation in various associations allows us to stay connected with 
stakeholders and address public authorities’ requests regarding the development of the relevant industries. We maintain 
memberships with multiple trade associations expressly for that purpose. 

 
 
 

Categories 

 
Total Amount (USD) 

 
2018 

 
2019 

 
2020 

 
2021 

 
Lobbying, interest representation or 
similar 
 

 
162,639 

 
818,815 

 
1,554,502 

 
1,626,392 

 
Local, regional or national political 
campaigns / organizations / candidates 
 

 
-- 

 
286,261 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
Trade associations or tax-exempt groups 
(e.g. think tanks) 
 

 
1,063,904 

 
1,132,757 

 
1,721,292 

 
1,565,518 

 
Other (e.g. spending related to ballot 
measures of referendums) 
 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
-- 

 
Total contributions and other 
spending 
 

 
1,226,543 

 
2,237,833 

 
3,275,794 

 
3,191,910 

 
Data coverage  
(% of consolidated revenue) 
 

 
100 

 
100 

 
100 

 
100 

  



   
Top five contributions by organization 

 

Organizations 
Type of 

Organization 

Total Amount (USD) 

2018 2019 2020 2021 

World Economic Forum - WEF (Switzerland) 

The Foundation is an international 
organization integrating leaders from 
business, governments, academia and 
society at large into a global community 
committed to improving the state of the 
world. 

Nonprofit 
organization - 
Foundation 

349,900 335,410 370,909 680,979 

Latin America Clean Fuels Association – 
ACELA (USA) 

A non-profit association that promotes high-
octane, clean-blending components for 
gasoline 

Lobbying, 
interest 
representation 
or similar 

-- -- 250,000 225,000 

PET Resin Association 

The industry association for North America's 
producers of PET. It is dedicated to 
promoting the benefits and value of PET and 
PET resin products and serving as the 
authoritative voice on issues impacting the 
industry 

Trade 
association 

66,800 66,800 91,200 178,800 

The Recycling partnership 

A nonprofit action agent catalyzing a circular 
economy working with communities, brands 
and other aligned organizations 

Nonprofit 
organization - 
Foundation 

-- 150,000 150,000 150,000 

The European Man-made Fibres Association 
- CIRFS (Belgium) 

The representative body for the European 
man-made fibres industry. It facilitates 
sustainable growth of the industry to meet 
the future needs of the consumer, society, 
and the planet 

Lobbying, 
interest 
representation 
or similar 

98,170 150,950 199,510 145,024 

Spending by Topic in 2021 Total Amount (USD) 

Sustainable development   1,815,671 

Business promotions 9,66,011 

Environment and recycling 282,116 

Employment affairs 128,112 

Total 3,191,910 

 2018 2019 2020 2021 
Contributions to all 
Organizations (USD) 
 

 
1,226,543 

 
2,237,833 

 
3,275,794 

 
3,191,910 


