

Contributions to Industry Associations, Memberships and Others

As a leading chemical company, Indorama Ventures demonstrates leadership in regards to driving sustainability development, innovation, product stewardship, creating positive impact on climate.

The company participates in trade associations for multiple reasons, including networking, building industry skills, and monitoring of industry policies and trends. Our participation in various associations allows us to stay connected with stakeholders and address public authorities' requests regarding the development of the relevant industries. We maintain memberships with multiple trade associations expressly for that purpose.

Categories	Total Amount (USD)				
	2018	2019	2020	2021	
Lobbying, interest representation or similar	162,639	818,815	1,554,502	1,626,392	
Local, regional or national political campaigns / organizations / candidates		286,261			
Trade associations or tax-exempt groups (e.g. think tanks)	1,063,904	1,132,757	1,721,292	1,565,518	
Other (e.g. spending related to ballot measures of referendums)					
Total contributions and other spending	1,226,543	2,237,833	3,275,794	3,191,910	
Data coverage (% of consolidated revenue)	100	100	100	100	



Top five contributions by organization

	Type of Organization	Total Amount (USD)			
Organizations		2018	2019	2020	2021
World Economic Forum - WEF (Switzerland)	Nonprofit organization - Foundation	349,900	335,410	370,909	680,979
The Foundation is an international organization integrating leaders from business, governments, academia and society at large into a global community committed to improving the state of the world.	Foundation				
Latin America Clean Fuels Association – ACELA (USA)	Lobbying, interest representation			250,000	225,000
A non-profit association that promotes high- octane, clean-blending components for gasoline	or similar				
PET Resin Association	Trade association	66,800	66,800	91,200	178,800
The industry association for North America's producers of PET. It is dedicated to promoting the benefits and value of PET and PET resin products and serving as the authoritative voice on issues impacting the industry					
The Recycling partnership	Nonprofit organization -		150,000	150,000	150,000
A nonprofit action agent catalyzing a circular economy working with communities, brands and other aligned organizations	Foundation				
The European Man-made Fibres Association - CIRFS (Belgium)	Lobbying, interest representation	98,170	150,950	199,510	145,024
The representative body for the European man-made fibres industry. It facilitates sustainable growth of the industry to meet the future needs of the consumer, society, and the planet	or similar				
Spending by To	pic in 2021			Total Amou	nt (USD)
Sustainable development					1,815,671

Sustainable development	1,815,671
Business promotions	9,66,011
Environment and recycling	282,116
Employment affairs	128,112
Total	3,191,910

	2018	2019	2020	2021
Contributions to all Organizations (USD)	1,226,543	2,237,833	3,275,794	3,191,910